
Car Driver Car Class Total O/A

8 Toby Groves Renault Clio D 327.5 1

33 Steve Groves Renault Clio D 333.2 2

48 Vini Cruz Toyota MR2 D 336.7 3

1 John Peterson Mini Clubman D 341.9 4

2 Dan Pearson Peugeot 206 GTi D 350.4 5

4 Marcus Keeble Dacia Sandero D 357.1 6

30 Dan Pearson Nissan Micra D 360.9 7

3 Jonathon Kavanagh Mini Cooper D 361.9 8

7 Robin Lines VW Lupo D 363.8 9

10 Simon Hawken Nissan Micra D 371.1 10

32 Dick Lines VW Lupo D 374.6 11

5 Nij Cook Mazda MX5 D 383.6 12

17 Sam Carter Citroen Saxo P 344.5 1

31 Vini Cruz Peugeot 106 P 344.9 2

26 James Haslam Ford Fiesta ST150 P 348.4 3

18 Colin Mantle Peugeot 106 P 353.2 4

42 Toby Carter Citroen Saxo P 357.9 5

23 Steve McMorn Mini Cooper P 361.5 6

12 Stuart Delf Ford Fiesta P 369.5 7

9 Matthew Mantle Lotus Elan P 372.5 8

20 Ashley Hudson Toyota Yaris P 373.0 9

37 Stuart W Delf Ford Fiesta P 380.9 10

14 James Hodder Nissan Micra P 386.9 11

6 Laura Garcia Peugeot 106 P 387.8 12

21 David Lewis Hyundai Amica P 389.5 13

46 David Lewis Nissan Micra P 392.9 14

35 Ian Thompson VW Beetle P 393.7 15

43 Francesco Pio de Siena Peugeot 106 P 394.6 16

15 Edward Timperley Nissan Micra P 397.2 17

19 Craig Parkin Nissan Micra* P 410.4 18

29 Richard Johns Peugeot 106 P 412.9 19

28 Lauren Theobald Peugeot 206 P 418.4 20

49 Ellen White VW Polo P 421.6 21

45 Amy Marshall Toyota Yaris P 422.9 22

39 Lucy Meadows Nissan Micra P 426.3 23

41 Peter Chinnery Nissan Micra* P 428.9 24

44 Danielle Parkin Nissan Micra* P 432.7 25

47 Daniel Benton Renault Megane P 435.6 26

50 Roy Brooklyn Nissan Micra* P 441.9 27

34 Diane Mantle Lotus Elan P 442.1 28

40 Scott Timperley Nissan Micra P 446.3 29

27 Sabrina Warner Rover 200 P 454.9 30

16 Rebecca Chinnery Nissan Micra* P 494.3 31

25 Derek Webb Nissan Micra* P 509.9 32

22 David Benton Renault Megane P 545.5 33

24 Henry Kavanagh Mini Cooper P 569.3 34
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2 1

Car Driver Car Class Total O/A Sub Tot Sub Tot

D

8 Toby Groves Renault Clio D 327.5 1 327.5 170.1 157.4 157.4

33 Steve Groves Renault Clio D 333.2 2 333.2 168.3 164.9 164.9

48 Vini Cruz Toyota MR2 D 336.7 3 336.7 176.3 160.4 160.4

1 John Peterson Mini Clubman D 341.9 4 341.9 172.5 169.4 169.4

2 Dan Pearson Peugeot 206 GTi D 350.4 5 350.4 186.5 163.9 163.9

4 Marcus Keeble Dacia Sandero D 357.1 6 357.1 187.9 169.2 169.2

30 Dan Pearson Nissan Micra D 360.9 7 360.9 188.9 172.0 172.0

3 Jonathon Kavanagh Mini Cooper D 361.9 8 361.9 196.3 165.6 165.6

7 Robin Lines VW Lupo D 363.8 9 363.8 187.4 176.4 176.4

10 Simon Hawken Nissan Micra D 371.1 10 371.1 195.9 175.2 175.2

32 Dick Lines VW Lupo D 374.6 11 374.6 188.5 186.1 186.1

5 Nij Cook Mazda MX5 D 383.6 12 383.6 200.4 183.2 183.2

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Snetterton Tarmac PCA

Saturday 26th February 2022

After Card 2



2 1

Car Driver Car Class Total O/A Sub Tot Sub Tot

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Snetterton Tarmac PCA

Saturday 26th February 2022

After Card 2

P

17 Sam Carter Citroen Saxo P 344.5 1 344.5 179.6 164.9 164.9

31 Vini Cruz Peugeot 106 P 344.9 2 344.9 182.2 162.7 162.7

26 James Haslam Ford Fiesta ST150 P 348.4 3 348.4 186.5 161.9 161.9

18 Colin Mantle Peugeot 106 P 353.2 4 353.2 184.9 168.3 168.3

42 Toby Carter Citroen Saxo P 357.9 5 357.9 175.7 182.2 182.2

23 Steve McMorn Mini Cooper P 361.5 6 361.5 193.2 168.3 168.3

12 Stuart Delf Ford Fiesta P 369.5 7 369.5 191.7 177.8 177.8

9 Matthew Mantle Lotus Elan P 372.5 8 372.5 198.2 174.3 174.3

20 Ashley Hudson Toyota Yaris P 373.0 9 373.0 198.2 174.8 174.8

37 Stuart W Delf Ford Fiesta P 380.9 10 380.9 195.8 185.1 185.1

14 James Hodder Nissan Micra P 386.9 11 386.9 201.8 185.1 185.1

6 Laura Garcia Peugeot 106 P 387.8 12 387.8 204.1 183.7 183.7

21 David Lewis Hyundai Amica P 389.5 13 389.5 205.9 183.6 183.6

46 David Lewis Nissan Micra P 392.9 14 392.9 214.9 178.0 178.0

35 Ian Thompson VW Beetle P 393.7 15 393.7 212.0 181.7 181.7

43 Francesco Pio de Siena Peugeot 106 P 394.6 16 394.6 220.2 174.4 174.4

15 Edward Timperley Nissan Micra P 397.2 17 397.2 221.1 176.1 176.1

19 Craig Parkin Nissan Micra* P 410.4 18 410.4 217.5 192.9 192.9

29 Richard Johns Peugeot 106 P 412.9 19 412.9 219.5 193.4 193.4

28 Lauren Theobald Peugeot 206 P 418.4 20 418.4 227.5 190.9 190.9

49 Ellen White VW Polo P 421.6 21 421.6 228.7 192.9 192.9

45 Amy Marshall Toyota Yaris P 422.9 22 422.9 228.5 194.4 194.4

39 Lucy Meadows Nissan Micra P 426.3 23 426.3 222.3 204.0 204.0

41 Peter Chinnery Nissan Micra* P 428.9 24 428.9 224.2 204.7 204.7

44 Danielle Parkin Nissan Micra* P 432.7 25 432.7 228.7 204.0 204.0

47 Daniel Benton Renault Megane P 435.6 26 435.6 231.0 204.6 204.6



2 1

Car Driver Car Class Total O/A Sub Tot Sub Tot

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Snetterton Tarmac PCA
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After Card 2

50 Roy Brooklyn Nissan Micra* P 441.9 27 441.9 251.9 190.0 190.0

34 Diane Mantle Lotus Elan P 442.1 28 442.1 242.3 199.8 199.8

40 Scott Timperley Nissan Micra P 446.3 29 446.3 234.1 212.2 212.2

27 Sabrina Warner Rover 200 P 454.9 30 454.9 220.0 234.9 234.9

16 Rebecca Chinnery Nissan Micra* P 494.3 31 494.3 251.5 242.8 242.8

25 Derek Webb Nissan Micra* P 509.9 32 509.9 286.3 223.6 223.6

22 David Benton Renault Megane P 545.5 33 545.5 284.6 260.9 260.9

24 Henry Kavanagh Mini Cooper P 569.3 34 569.3 288.1 281.2 281.2



Car Driver Test WT Fault Cone Stop

5 Nij Cook 1.1 WT

4.3 WT

12 Stuart Delf 1.1 1

1.3 1

4.1 1

14 James Hodder 2.3 1

15 Edward Timperley 4.2 WT

16 Rebecca Chinnery 1.1 WT

2.1 WT

2.3 WT

3.1 WT

20 Ashley Hudson 3.2 1

21 David Lewis 4.1 1

22 David Benton 4.1 WT

4.2 WT

23 Steve McMorn 4.3 1

24 Henry Kavanagh 1.1 MT

1.2 MT

1.3 MT

2.1 MT

2.2 MT

2.3 MT

25 Derek Webb 2.1 WT

3.1 WT

3.2 WT

3.3 WT

4.1 WT

4.2 WT

27 Sabrina Warner 1.1 WT

2.1 WT

2.3 WT

3.1 WT

29 Richard Johns 4.1 WT

32 Dick Lines 2.3 1

40 Scott Timperley 2.1 WT

2.3 1

4.1 WT

42 Toby Carter 2.3 WT

43 Francesco Pio de Siena 3.2 1

4.2 WT

45 Amy Marshall 4.1 WT

46 David Lewis 3.1 WT

49 Ellen White 3.1 WT

50 Roy Brooklyn 3.2 WT

4.1 WT

4.2 WT

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Snetterton Tarmac PCA

Saturday 26th February 2022

After Card 2



Car Driver Car Class Total

8 Toby Groves Renault Clio D 327.5 1st

33 Steve Groves Renault Clio D 333.2 2nd

48 Vini Cruz Toyota MR2 D 336.7 3rd

17 Sam Carter Citroen Saxo P 344.5 1st

31 Vini Cruz Peugeot 106 P 344.9 2nd

26 James Haslam Ford Fiesta ST150 P 348.4 3rd

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Snetterton Tarmac PCA

Saturday 26th February 2022



Car Driver Class Total 1.1 1.2 1.3 2.1 2.2 2.3 3.1 3.2 3.3 4.1 4.2 4.3 Car

1 John Peterson D 341.9 25.5 24.2 25.0 28.5 26.2 40.0 26.2 26.3 26.3 30.4 30.3 33.0 1

2 Dan Pearson D 350.4 26.6 26.1 26.7 28.5 27.8 28.2 27.3 27.3 27.4 35.1 34.9 34.5 2

3 Jonathon Kavanagh D 361.9 26.9 27.2 26.1 29.0 28.5 27.9 28.8 27.6 29.1 40.2 35.1 35.5 3

4 Marcus Keeble D 357.1 26.9 28.7 27.4 28.9 29.0 28.3 27.7 27.3 27.2 35.2 35.2 35.3 4

5 Nij Cook D 383.6 45.1 28.0 27.9 28.6 27.4 26.2 27.2 27.8 27.9 33.8 33.0 50.7 5

6 Laura Garcia P 387.8 37.4 27.4 28.5 32.2 29.5 28.7 28.4 31.1 29.6 42.8 36.6 35.6 6

7 Robin Lines D 363.8 27.0 26.9 27.9 35.1 29.7 29.8 28.1 28.4 28.5 36.8 32.9 32.7 7

8 Toby Groves D 327.5 26.2 24.4 24.8 27.5 26.5 28.0 26.5 25.2 25.0 31.4 31.3 30.7 8

9 Matthew Mantle P 372.5 28.4 27.9 27.7 30.9 30.0 29.4 30.3 29.0 28.0 37.6 35.9 37.4 9

10 Simon Hawken D 371.1 28.6 28.2 28.4 30.4 30.0 29.6 30.2 28.4 28.8 36.5 36.3 35.7 10

12 Stuart Delf P 369.5 31.8 26.9 32.4 29.0 28.8 28.9 26.8 26.6 26.7 42.3 35.1 34.2 12

14 James Hodder P 386.9 29.9 28.9 28.9 32.1 30.4 34.9 30.3 29.5 29.3 38.1 37.5 37.1 14

15 Edward Timperley P 397.2 29.7 28.0 28.4 30.4 30.3 29.3 30.1 28.2 27.8 46.0 52.9 36.1 15

16 Rebecca Chinnery P 494.3 46.4 32.0 31.8 47.9 37.3 47.4 46.2 35.5 33.4 51.6 43.5 41.3 16

17 Sam Carter P 344.5 26.4 26.4 26.0 28.8 28.5 28.8 27.6 26.6 25.8 33.5 32.9 33.2 17

18 Colin Mantle P 353.2 27.5 27.0 27.4 28.4 29.0 29.0 27.6 27.8 26.6 34.5 33.5 34.9 18

19 Craig Parkin P 410.4 31.9 31.0 30.0 34.0 32.7 33.3 32.6 32.1 31.7 41.2 39.7 40.2 19

20 Ashley Hudson P 373.0 28.5 28.3 27.3 30.8 30.6 29.3 28.4 33.0 28.1 36.7 36.0 36.0 20

21 David Lewis P 389.5 29.6 29.8 29.6 31.8 31.8 31.0 29.2 29.6 29.4 42.4 37.6 37.7 21

22 David Benton P 545.5 46.4 40.3 36.5 47.9 46.9 42.9 45.0 44.4 38.6 51.6 52.9 52.1 22

23 Steve McMorn P 361.5 28.0 27.1 26.9 29.4 28.4 28.5 27.7 27.1 27.3 35.3 35.2 40.6 23

24 Henry Kavanagh P 569.3 46.4 46.1 45.8 47.9 47.6 47.4 46.2 46.3 39.0 51.6 52.9 52.1 24

25 Derek Webb P 509.9 33.3 30.2 30.7 47.9 41.5 40.0 46.2 46.3 45.8 51.6 52.9 43.5 25

26 James Haslam P 348.4 26.5 26.1 25.8 27.9 28.2 27.4 26.3 26.3 26.1 37.1 35.8 34.9 26

27 Sabrina Warner P 454.9 46.4 30.8 29.7 47.9 32.7 47.4 46.2 29.9 30.1 38.5 37.6 37.7 27

28 Lauren Theobald P 418.4 31.6 29.6 29.3 35.5 33.1 31.8 37.0 33.6 33.9 46.9 39.4 36.7 28

29 Richard Johns P 412.9 31.3 29.2 29.6 32.9 39.8 30.6 30.3 31.2 30.2 51.6 38.1 38.1 29

30 Dan Pearson D 360.9 27.1 27.9 28.1 29.5 30.0 29.4 28.7 28.0 27.6 35.4 35.0 34.2 30

31 Vini Cruz P 344.9 26.7 26.3 26.1 28.1 28.1 27.4 27.0 26.8 27.4 33.4 34.1 33.5 31

32 Dick Lines D 374.6 28.1 26.7 27.3 29.2 28.6 46.2 28.6 28.5 28.1 34.8 34.4 34.1 32

33 Steve Groves D 333.2 25.1 25.4 26.7 34.8 26.6 26.3 25.0 24.7 25.2 31.8 30.8 30.8 33

34 Diane Mantle P 442.1 33.8 30.8 30.5 36.2 34.8 33.7 34.6 37.4 34.3 47.4 44.9 43.7 34

35 Ian Thompson P 393.7 31.2 28.7 29.0 30.7 31.6 30.5 42.7 30.2 29.1 36.3 37.6 36.1 35

37 Stuart W Delf P 380.9 32.0 29.5 28.2 33.2 29.8 32.4 29.8 29.5 28.6 36.8 35.5 35.6 37

39 Lucy Meadows P 426.3 35.3 32.3 31.1 36.5 34.6 34.2 34.0 34.2 31.7 41.5 41.6 39.3 39

40 Scott Timperley P 446.3 33.5 31.2 30.2 47.9 32.8 36.6 32.2 33.6 31.4 51.6 44.2 41.1 40

41 Peter Chinnery P 428.9 34.2 31.5 30.3 41.5 33.8 33.4 36.6 32.6 31.9 43.4 41.0 38.7 41

42 Toby Carter P 357.9 26.9 26.2 25.9 28.2 27.6 47.4 26.2 26.7 26.1 31.6 33.0 32.1 42

43 Francesco Pio de Siena P 394.6 29.5 28.1 27.6 30.5 29.7 29.0 29.6 33.5 28.7 38.0 52.9 37.5 43

44 Danielle Parkin P 432.7 35.7 32.5 31.2 37.5 32.6 34.5 35.0 34.7 32.8 43.0 41.5 41.7 44

45 Amy Marshall P 422.9 31.5 31.8 30.6 35.6 32.7 32.2 31.9 33.1 32.4 51.6 40.2 39.3 45

46 David Lewis P 392.9 28.1 27.9 27.7 32.0 31.7 30.6 46.2 29.1 28.8 36.5 37.2 37.1 46

47 Daniel Benton P 435.6 34.7 32.4 32.5 36.2 35.2 33.6 38.4 31.7 33.8 42.8 42.8 41.5 47

48 Vini Cruz D 336.7 25.8 26.7 25.7 27.7 27.5 27.0 25.5 26.0 26.6 32.8 33.8 31.6 48

49 Ellen White P 421.6 33.6 29.8 29.1 35.4 33.2 31.8 46.2 31.1 31.5 42.4 39.9 37.6 49

50 Roy Brooklyn P 441.9 31.0 31.2 30.0 34.3 31.7 31.8 32.2 46.3 30.4 51.6 52.9 38.5 50

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Snetterton Tarmac PCA

Saturday 26th February 2022



1.1 1.2 1.3 2.1 2.2 2.3

D 25.1 33 24.2 1 24.8 8 27.5 8 26.2 1 26.2 5

P 26.4 17 26.1 26 25.8 26 27.9 26 27.6 42 27.4 26

3.1 3.2 3.3 4.1 4.2 4.3

D 25.0 33 24.7 33 25.0 8 30.4 1 30.3 1 30.7 8

P 26.2 42 26.3 26 25.8 17 31.6 42 32.9 17 32.1 42

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Snetterton Tarmac PCA

Saturday 26th February 2022



Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop Car

1 John Peterson CMC / KLDMC / ECMC Mini Clubman D 25.55 24.25 25.08 1

2 Dan Pearson ECMC Peugeot 206 GTi D 26.68 26.19 26.72 2

3 Jonathon Kavanagh WSMC Mini Cooper D 26.97 27.25 26.13 3

4 Marcus Keeble WSMC Dacia Sandero D 26.98 28.78 27.45 4

5 Nij Cook SCCON Mazda MX5 D WT 23.71 28.04 27.90 5

6 Laura Garcia WSMC Peugeot 106 P 37.49 27.47 28.54 6

7 Robin Lines WSMC / SCCoN VW Lupo D 27.00 26.99 27.91 7

8 Toby Groves MMKMC Renault Clio D 26.28 24.44 24.86 8

9 Matthew Mantle SCCoN / WSMC / KLDMC Lotus Elan P 28.48 27.96 27.78 9

10 Simon Hawken SCCoN Nissan Micra D 28.61 28.25 28.40 10

12 Stuart Delf SCCoN Ford Fiesta P 26.86 1 26.99 27.43 1 12

13 Oli Dennington-Price SCCoN Hillman Imp Super D 26.35 28.35 1 27.72 1 13

14 James Hodder SCCoN Nissan Micra P 29.90 28.98 28.92 14

15 Edward Timperley SCCoN Nissan Micra P 29.71 28.05 28.42 15

16 Rebecca Chinnery SCCoN Nissan Micra* P WT 33.78 32.09 31.87 16

17 Sam Carter WSMC Citroen Saxo P 26.44 26.43 26.00 17

18 Colin Mantle SCCoN Peugeot 106 P 27.56 27.02 27.45 18

19 Craig Parkin WSMC Nissan Micra* P 31.95 31.00 30.01 19

20 Ashley Hudson SCCoN Toyota Yaris P 28.52 28.37 27.31 20

21 David Lewis WSMC Hyundai Amica P 29.68 29.83 29.69 21

22 David Benton SCCoN Renault Megane P 49.13 40.36 36.51 22

23 Steve McMorn WSMC Mini Cooper P 28.08 27.13 26.96 23

24 Henry Kavanagh WSMC Mini Cooper P MT MT MT 24

25 Derek Webb SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 33.36 30.23 30.73 25

26 James Haslam WSMC Ford Fiesta ST150 P 26.50 26.11 25.81 26

27 Sabrina Warner CMC Rover 200 P WT 33.72 30.83 29.70 27

28 Lauren Theobald WSMC Peugeot 206 P 31.69 29.69 29.31 28

29 Richard Johns SCCoN Peugeot 106 P 31.30 29.23 29.69 29

30 Dan Pearson ECMC Nissan Micra D 27.12 27.93 28.11 30

31 Vini Cruz WSMC / SCCoN Peugeot 106 P 26.79 26.33 26.16 31

32 Dick Lines WSMC / SCCoN VW Lupo D 28.18 26.71 27.37 32

33 Steve Groves MMKMC Renault Clio D 25.11 25.48 26.71 33

34 Diane Mantle SCCoN / WSMC / KLDMC Lotus Elan P 33.83 30.87 30.57 34

35 Ian Thompson SCCoN VW Beetle P 31.29 28.76 29.07 35

37 Stuart W Delf SCCoN Ford Fiesta P 32.03 29.59 28.25 37

39 Lucy Meadows SCCoN Nissan Micra P 35.32 32.35 31.16 39

40 Scott Timperley SCCoN Nissan Micra P 33.58 31.21 30.21 40

41 Peter Chinnery SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 34.22 31.55 30.34 41

42 Toby Carter WSMC Citroen Saxo P 26.94 26.24 25.90 42

43 Francesco Pio de Siena SCCoN Peugeot 106 P 29.59 28.16 27.69 43

44 Danielle Parkin WSMC Nissan Micra* P 35.70 32.56 31.24 44

45 Amy Marshall SCCoN Toyota Yaris P 31.58 31.87 30.60 45

46 David Lewis WSMC Nissan Micra P 28.10 27.97 27.78 46

47 Daniel Benton SCCoN Renault Megane P 34.76 32.46 32.53 47

48 Vini Cruz WSMC / SCCoN Toyota MR2 D 25.89 26.74 25.79 48

49 Ellen White CMC / SCCoN VW Polo P 33.60 29.87 29.16 49

50 Roy Brooklyn SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 31.06 31.24 30.01 50

1.1 1.2 1.3

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Snetterton Tarmac PCA
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Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop Car

1 John Peterson CMC / KLDMC / ECMC Mini Clubman D 28.50 26.24 40.00 1

2 Dan Pearson ECMC Peugeot 206 GTi D 28.50 27.84 28.22 2

3 Jonathon Kavanagh WSMC Mini Cooper D 29.07 28.52 27.97 3

4 Marcus Keeble WSMC Dacia Sandero D 28.90 29.09 28.37 4

5 Nij Cook SCCON Mazda MX5 D 28.65 27.40 26.21 5

6 Laura Garcia WSMC Peugeot 106 P 32.27 29.54 28.79 6

7 Robin Lines WSMC / SCCoN VW Lupo D 35.11 29.72 29.82 7

8 Toby Groves MMKMC Renault Clio D 27.57 26.55 28.09 8

9 Matthew Mantle SCCoN / WSMC / KLDMC Lotus Elan P 30.91 30.05 29.42 9

10 Simon Hawken SCCoN Nissan Micra D 30.49 30.04 29.66 10

12 Stuart Delf SCCoN Ford Fiesta P 29.06 28.87 28.92 12

13 Oli Dennington-Price SCCoN Hillman Imp Super D WT 32.82 29.35 28.67 13

14 James Hodder SCCoN Nissan Micra P 32.15 30.41 29.90 1 14

15 Edward Timperley SCCoN Nissan Micra P 30.44 30.33 29.36 15

16 Rebecca Chinnery SCCoN Nissan Micra* P WT 53.45 37.30 WT 44.02 16

17 Sam Carter WSMC Citroen Saxo P 28.88 28.57 28.83 17

18 Colin Mantle SCCoN Peugeot 106 P 28.49 29.07 29.02 18

19 Craig Parkin WSMC Nissan Micra* P 34.00 32.77 33.34 19

20 Ashley Hudson SCCoN Toyota Yaris P 30.82 30.62 29.35 20

21 David Lewis WSMC Hyundai Amica P 31.83 31.80 31.06 21

22 David Benton SCCoN Renault Megane P 55.13 46.90 42.93 22

23 Steve McMorn WSMC Mini Cooper P 29.46 28.46 28.52 23

24 Henry Kavanagh WSMC Mini Cooper P MT MT MT 24

25 Derek Webb SCCoN Nissan Micra* P WT 44.81 41.55 40.05 25

26 James Haslam WSMC Ford Fiesta ST150 P 27.94 28.24 27.40 26

27 Sabrina Warner CMC Rover 200 P WT 38.08 32.73 WT 31.97 27

28 Lauren Theobald WSMC Peugeot 206 P 35.57 33.13 31.86 28

29 Richard Johns SCCoN Peugeot 106 P 32.92 39.89 30.62 29

30 Dan Pearson ECMC Nissan Micra D 29.53 30.07 29.41 30

31 Vini Cruz WSMC / SCCoN Peugeot 106 P 28.13 28.11 27.49 31

32 Dick Lines WSMC / SCCoN VW Lupo D 29.22 28.66 76.10 1 32

33 Steve Groves MMKMC Renault Clio D 34.85 26.64 26.33 33

34 Diane Mantle SCCoN / WSMC / KLDMC Lotus Elan P 36.28 34.84 33.73 34

35 Ian Thompson SCCoN VW Beetle P 30.79 31.68 30.52 35

37 Stuart W Delf SCCoN Ford Fiesta P 33.22 29.81 32.40 37

39 Lucy Meadows SCCoN Nissan Micra P 36.51 34.60 34.20 39

40 Scott Timperley SCCoN Nissan Micra P WT 46.32 32.81 31.69 1 40

41 Peter Chinnery SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 41.55 33.86 33.48 41

42 Toby Carter WSMC Citroen Saxo P 28.20 27.69 WT 30.60 42

43 Francesco Pio de Siena SCCoN Peugeot 106 P 30.57 29.76 29.04 43

44 Danielle Parkin WSMC Nissan Micra* P 37.55 32.63 34.56 44

45 Amy Marshall SCCoN Toyota Yaris P 35.66 32.70 32.24 45

46 David Lewis WSMC Nissan Micra P 32.04 31.72 30.61 46

47 Daniel Benton SCCoN Renault Megane P 36.28 35.27 33.61 47

48 Vini Cruz WSMC / SCCoN Toyota MR2 D 27.74 27.56 27.09 48

49 Ellen White CMC / SCCoN VW Polo P 35.44 33.29 31.89 49

50 Roy Brooklyn SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 34.30 31.72 31.84 50

2.1 2.2 2.3

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Snetterton Tarmac PCA
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Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop Car

1 John Peterson CMC / KLDMC / ECMC Mini Clubman D 26.29 26.38 26.39 1

2 Dan Pearson ECMC Peugeot 206 GTi D 27.30 27.38 27.42 2

3 Jonathon Kavanagh WSMC Mini Cooper D 28.82 27.67 29.13 3

4 Marcus Keeble WSMC Dacia Sandero D 27.72 27.37 27.25 4

5 Nij Cook SCCON Mazda MX5 D 27.29 27.87 27.93 5

6 Laura Garcia WSMC Peugeot 106 P 28.42 31.19 29.65 6

7 Robin Lines WSMC / SCCoN VW Lupo D 28.14 28.48 28.57 7

8 Toby Groves MMKMC Renault Clio D 26.50 25.28 25.07 8

9 Matthew Mantle SCCoN / WSMC / KLDMC Lotus Elan P 30.36 29.08 28.05 9

10 Simon Hawken SCCoN Nissan Micra D 30.26 28.42 28.84 10

12 Stuart Delf SCCoN Ford Fiesta P 26.83 26.69 26.76 12

13 Oli Dennington-Price SCCoN Hillman Imp Super D WT 33.56 13

14 James Hodder SCCoN Nissan Micra P 30.36 29.50 29.31 14

15 Edward Timperley SCCoN Nissan Micra P 30.17 28.24 27.83 15

16 Rebecca Chinnery SCCoN Nissan Micra* P WT 38.21 35.51 33.46 16

17 Sam Carter WSMC Citroen Saxo P 27.68 26.66 25.86 17

18 Colin Mantle SCCoN Peugeot 106 P 27.61 27.85 26.62 18

19 Craig Parkin WSMC Nissan Micra* P 32.67 32.18 31.74 19

20 Ashley Hudson SCCoN Toyota Yaris P 28.49 28.06 1 28.11 20

21 David Lewis WSMC Hyundai Amica P 29.26 29.68 29.46 21

22 David Benton SCCoN Renault Megane P 45.02 44.43 38.69 22

23 Steve McMorn WSMC Mini Cooper P 27.71 27.18 27.32 23

24 Henry Kavanagh WSMC Mini Cooper P 55.53 46.64 39.08 24

25 Derek Webb SCCoN Nissan Micra* P WT 35.23 WT 36.70 WT 40.28 25

26 James Haslam WSMC Ford Fiesta ST150 P 26.32 26.39 26.11 26

27 Sabrina Warner CMC Rover 200 P WT 34.32 29.95 30.12 27

28 Lauren Theobald WSMC Peugeot 206 P 37.06 33.67 33.97 28

29 Richard Johns SCCoN Peugeot 106 P 30.37 31.26 30.22 29

30 Dan Pearson ECMC Nissan Micra D 28.74 28.06 27.63 30

31 Vini Cruz WSMC / SCCoN Peugeot 106 P 27.03 26.85 27.40 31

32 Dick Lines WSMC / SCCoN VW Lupo D 28.62 28.56 28.14 32

33 Steve Groves MMKMC Renault Clio D 25.06 24.79 25.26 33

34 Diane Mantle SCCoN / WSMC / KLDMC Lotus Elan P 34.69 37.45 34.38 34

35 Ian Thompson SCCoN VW Beetle P 42.71 30.28 29.18 35

37 Stuart W Delf SCCoN Ford Fiesta P 29.85 29.51 28.63 37

39 Lucy Meadows SCCoN Nissan Micra P 34.02 34.26 31.72 39

40 Scott Timperley SCCoN Nissan Micra P 32.26 33.65 31.40 40

41 Peter Chinnery SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 36.69 32.68 31.90 41

42 Toby Carter WSMC Citroen Saxo P 26.22 26.70 26.18 42

43 Francesco Pio de Siena SCCoN Peugeot 106 P 29.68 28.53 1 28.76 43

44 Danielle Parkin WSMC Nissan Micra* P 35.09 34.71 32.86 44

45 Amy Marshall SCCoN Toyota Yaris P 31.93 33.18 32.47 45

46 David Lewis WSMC Nissan Micra P WT 33.57 29.15 28.80 46

47 Daniel Benton SCCoN Renault Megane P 38.40 31.71 33.84 47

48 Vini Cruz WSMC / SCCoN Toyota MR2 D 25.52 26.05 26.67 48

49 Ellen White CMC / SCCoN VW Polo P WT 40.29 31.18 31.54 49

50 Roy Brooklyn SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 32.21 WT 33.40 30.40 50

3.1 3.2 3.3
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Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop Car

1 John Peterson CMC / KLDMC / ECMC Mini Clubman D 30.44 30.34 33.04 1

2 Dan Pearson ECMC Peugeot 206 GTi D 35.14 34.90 34.55 2

3 Jonathon Kavanagh WSMC Mini Cooper D 40.27 35.16 35.53 3

4 Marcus Keeble WSMC Dacia Sandero D 35.28 35.20 35.39 4

5 Nij Cook SCCON Mazda MX5 D 33.80 33.05 WT 40.01 5

6 Laura Garcia WSMC Peugeot 106 P 42.83 36.68 35.60 6

7 Robin Lines WSMC / SCCoN VW Lupo D 36.87 32.93 32.74 7

8 Toby Groves MMKMC Renault Clio D 31.47 31.35 30.74 8

9 Matthew Mantle SCCoN / WSMC / KLDMC Lotus Elan P 37.65 35.91 37.43 9

10 Simon Hawken SCCoN Nissan Micra D 36.57 36.35 35.77 10

12 Stuart Delf SCCoN Ford Fiesta P 37.33 1 35.18 34.23 12

13 Oli Dennington-Price SCCoN Hillman Imp Super D 33.52 1 13

14 James Hodder SCCoN Nissan Micra P 38.17 37.51 37.16 14

15 Edward Timperley SCCoN Nissan Micra P 46.02 WT 34.96 36.14 15

16 Rebecca Chinnery SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 80.99 43.54 41.37 16

17 Sam Carter WSMC Citroen Saxo P 33.58 32.98 33.21 17

18 Colin Mantle SCCoN Peugeot 106 P 34.52 33.58 34.99 18

19 Craig Parkin WSMC Nissan Micra* P 41.26 39.73 40.25 19

20 Ashley Hudson SCCoN Toyota Yaris P 36.78 36.08 36.03 20

21 David Lewis WSMC Hyundai Amica P 37.40 1 37.67 37.74 21

22 David Benton SCCoN Renault Megane P WT 55.42 WT 49.49 66.15 22

23 Steve McMorn WSMC Mini Cooper P 35.38 35.29 35.66 1 23

24 Henry Kavanagh WSMC Mini Cooper P 68.61 62.43 54.40 24

25 Derek Webb SCCoN Nissan Micra* P WT 65.17 WT 57.81 43.57 25

26 James Haslam WSMC Ford Fiesta ST150 P 37.16 35.83 34.90 26

27 Sabrina Warner CMC Rover 200 P 38.50 37.66 37.71 27

28 Lauren Theobald WSMC Peugeot 206 P 46.97 39.42 36.74 28

29 Richard Johns SCCoN Peugeot 106 P WT 39.26 38.13 38.17 29

30 Dan Pearson ECMC Nissan Micra D 35.43 35.07 34.24 30

31 Vini Cruz WSMC / SCCoN Peugeot 106 P 33.42 34.18 33.54 31

32 Dick Lines WSMC / SCCoN VW Lupo D 34.85 34.48 34.12 32

33 Steve Groves MMKMC Renault Clio D 31.88 30.80 30.83 33

34 Diane Mantle SCCoN / WSMC / KLDMC Lotus Elan P 47.46 44.96 43.79 34

35 Ian Thompson SCCoN VW Beetle P 36.35 37.65 36.19 35

37 Stuart W Delf SCCoN Ford Fiesta P 36.83 35.54 35.68 37

39 Lucy Meadows SCCoN Nissan Micra P 41.58 41.69 39.35 39

40 Scott Timperley SCCoN Nissan Micra P WT 50.32 44.23 41.16 40

41 Peter Chinnery SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 43.43 41.00 38.74 41

42 Toby Carter WSMC Citroen Saxo P 31.63 33.02 32.10 42

43 Francesco Pio de Siena SCCoN Peugeot 106 P 38.04 WT 38.37 37.54 43

44 Danielle Parkin WSMC Nissan Micra* P 43.00 41.55 41.78 44

45 Amy Marshall SCCoN Toyota Yaris P WT 42.01 40.22 39.34 45

46 David Lewis WSMC Nissan Micra P 36.59 37.21 37.14 46

47 Daniel Benton SCCoN Renault Megane P 42.89 42.87 41.57 47

48 Vini Cruz WSMC / SCCoN Toyota MR2 D 32.83 33.86 31.64 48

49 Ellen White CMC / SCCoN VW Polo P 42.40 39.95 37.63 49

50 Roy Brooklyn SCCoN Nissan Micra* P WT 36.96 WT 38.19 38.50 50

4.1 4.2 4.3

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Snetterton Tarmac PCA

Saturday 26th February 2022


